
lL . • ' I . 
'I 

eolleoto~) 
) 

.. ) 
) 
) 

. " • 
· - COUNTY TREASURER EX rticio Count7 Tre~aurer, ex otricio 

TOWNSHIP FORM OF OOVERalEH 

PAlMEIT OF DEPlJrY COLLECTOR 

collector in county under town­
ship organization ean not pro­
cure payment or deputy collector 
out or a county general reTenue. 

lanuarJ 1'1, lHi , 

Stipp I/ J 1 

Dear llr. Stippa 

We haTe rour letter o~ January 17, 19,t, ln whioh 
you requeat an op1n~on ot thia depart.enw. Your letter 
ia a1 tollowa s "' 

•the opinion of your office on the tol• 
lowing question ia respectfully requeetedt 

Carroll County baa a po~ulat1on ot barely · 
over 17,000, 1a a third olaaa oount7 an4 
operate• under townah1p organization with 

, a Oount7 Treasurer and Ex Ott1c1e Oollee­
tor. The total taxea aaaeaaed and .levied 

· tn tb1a oountr approximate $650 1 000. The 
CountJ f.reaaurer and Ex Off1o1o Colleetor 
baa included 1n h11 budget ot eatllllated " 
•xpenditur•• for the rear 19~9. an 1teJI 
to be paid to ·htM tor d•puty or clerical 
hire. 

Queationt In a eQunty operating·under 
townahip organization 1a the County 
Court authorized to appropriate out or 
the Countr lunda a monthlJ aum· to be paid 
to the Count7 Treaaurer and Bx Otr1olo 
Collector and to be uae4 bJ ~ ror 4eputr 
'or oler1oal hire! 

Moa~ requeeta, I presume, are tor an fm­
me~1ate opinion. We woul«; appreo1ate it 
verl muoh 1t we could be adv1ae4 ot 70UP 
opinion bJ JanuarJ 28th, 10 that the 
countJ budget ot eat~ated expenditure• 
might be ttmel7 and properl~ filed bJ 
WebruarJ lat.• · 
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HOnorable Chr1at1an P. Stipp - i • 

. We have oona1dere4 the question preaente4 1ft 
the light o~ the atatutea and the. available court 4ec1alona, 
and rind that the onlJ aeot1on authorialns oollectora to 
appoint •eputiea ia aeotion 11067, R.B.A. Ko . lGag. The 
aubatance ot aald aeotion 1a that a oo1le•tor m&J appoint 
4aput1ea b7 an 1natr~ent in wr1t1ns. the aeotion alao 
4etinea the 4ut1ea and powera ot a deput7. with whiCh 4et1-
n1tlon we are not oonoerned in thia opinion • 

. The queation aa to whether or not a treaaurer 
and ex otrioio oolleotor 1n a townahip organtaation ceuntJ . 
baa a right to appoint a daputJ under th1a aeotlon baa not 
been paaae4 upon bJ the Supreme Court of thia State, that 
Court having mentioaed the queation in Alexander va. 
Stoddard CountJ, 210, s.w. (2n4) 10,, but having tailed to 
rule \hereon. However, auoh 11 not JOur queation, beoauae 
aa ahown b7 Jour letter 'above quoted, Jour. apeolri• 'queatlon 
ia whether or not the oount7 court baa autbor1tJ to appro­
priate out of the oount7 tunda aontbl7 auma .to be paid ~o . 
count7 ~reaaurer to be uaed b7 ht. to hire a elerk or 
4eput7. 

we are of the opinion that 1t a countJ treaaurer 
and ex ottielo oolleotor can hire a olerk or deputJ at all, 
that olerk or deput7 muat be appointed UDder the authoritJ 
ot aect1on 11017, .upra, but we are not paaaing on the 
queat1on aa to whether or not auGh an ott1e1al oan appoin' 
a deputJ b7 author1tJ ot aald aeot1on tor the two-told rea­
lOll that the Supra.. Court in Aleunder va • atoddard CountJ, 
aupra, mentioned aaid queation without paaaing upon it, 
and that your above quoted letter doea not requeat an opinion 
on that a~citlo queat1on. . . 

It, however, it ahould be aaaume4 that ·• oountJ 
treaaurer and ex ott1oio oolleotor in a countJ operating 
under a townah1p organisation plan doea have au\horit7 under 
aai4 aeot1on to appoint a deput7 or olerk,- we are of the 
opinion that ·aaid 4eputr or olerk oan not be paid ou~ ot 
the general revenue of th• oountiJ, but muat be paid out of 
the teea earned bJ the oolleotor aooording to law. 

In th1a oonneotlon we direot JOur attention to 
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Honorable Ohr1at1an J'. · St"p .. 3 .. 

. 
the following quoted language frea aeotion 111071 R.S,A, 
ltlo. l93gs 

•·~~ * ;.:. but such deputy and/o~ clerical 
hire shall be pe.ye.bie out of- fees and 
commissions ea:r-J:led and collected by 
such officer only and not from general 
revenue," 

In Alexander va. Stoddard County, 210 s,w. (2nd) 107, 
the taota were t hat.Clyde Alexander, the county clerk and 
ex officio collector of Stoddard County, a county operating 
under tha township form o£ government, employed a clark 
to aaa1a~ b1m ir' b1e work as collector and aciv&.uced the­
aon•J to pay eaid clerk. and then sought to recover the 
amount expended from ths general revenue fund ot the oount7, 

Tht; Supreme Court of M1ssour1 hel4 that this mone7, 
it paid , must be pa1d from the fees eerned bJ Alexande~ -
in the pertormanoe o~ hie duty as collector, and not !ro. 
the general revenue. In ao ho~ding, the Court eited aeo~ 
t1on 11107, R,S , A. Mo. 1939, supra. The following is a 
qu?tation f:r·om the opinion of the Court& 

' . 

hPurthera~r•, thoae atatutea proTide 
1'l'hat the off1c~r& referred to in aeo.,. 
tion 11106, in addition to the maximua 
amount or teii and eomm1u10iii. r·rmltted 
to be ritatnil b7 oountJ collec ora ~ * * 
each auoh officer ma retain for t he E!%• 
mint or-deputx an o oierlca~ire-a au. 
!!21 toexoee4 twen J•fl-.t per einroi" l!i 
!Ejtaua .-ount of t••• and to.-rai1ona 
~oh ~ off1oe[ !! p8fi1 ted to retain 
by aa14 aectlon as ao amended, bUt ~ 
deputy and(or olerioal ~ aharr-be 
payable out of feea and co.m!iilOna &!£De4 
and colliite~2J--;uch officer 2nl7 and not 
~ Seneral reve~" o . R,S:r;-11!07:-­
~h~-preclae queatlon ia not before ua and . 
tor that reason we do not paaa upon whether 
theae aeotiona authorise 4eput1ea tor ex 
of~1o1o oolleotora in oount1ea ~4er town­
ablp orgaD11at1on. Ju' whether the7 4oor do 



.• 

... 

------~--------~--~----------------------~--------------------------~----
. ..... 
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not authorize such deputiea, the7 
plainly indicate the aouroe of their 
paJ and 11mit ' 1t to •teea and eo~ 
miasrona earned and collected by 
such officer only ~ ~ !!2! s•~ 
eral revenue." . 

CONSLUSION 

, We are aooordingly of the ot:>in1on that the countJ 
court or Carroll County can not rightfully appropriate out 
ot the county ftmda a monthly eum to be paid the countJ 
treasurer and ex officio collector to be used bJ htm tor 
deputy or clerical h1r4 . ' · 

APPROVED: 

3. 1. TA!!.ofi 
Attorn•t General 

I!JMWap 

\ 

Respectfull'f subra,1 t ted, 

SA\tUEL l!. WATSON 
Assistant Attorney General 
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